
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 2740

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18th August 2025)


AIR DISASTER INVESTIGATION REPORTS


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the reports on the plane crashes of Mangalore 2010 and Calicut 2020 have been completed;
(b) the key findings and recommendations of these reports;
(c) details of action taken as per the findings of the reports; and
(d) the entire transcript of the cockpit conversation of the pilots of AI-171
Ahmedabad air crash is going to be published, and if so, by when?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)


(a) & (b): The Investigations into these two accidents have been completed and the final investigation reports have been made public. The final investigation reports including all the findings and safety recommendations in respect of the Mangalore Crash occurred in the year 2010 is available on the DGCA website at
www.dgca.gov.in.

The final investigation report including all the findings and safety recommendations in respect of the Calicut Crash occurred in the year 2020 is available on the AAIB website at www.aaib.gov.in.

(c): In the final investigation report for the Mangalore Airport accident, 43 safety recommendations were made, of which 42 were implemented and 1 was dropped.
For the Calicut Airport accident, 43 safety recommendations were made, of which 2 were dropped and rest all have been implemented.

(d): The investigation into the Air India crash at Ahmedabad on 12 June 2025 is under progress. The final investigation report will contain all the relevant information which will determine the probable cause(s) contributory factor(s) leading to the accident and to enhance aviation safety.
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